For example, if the selling price of lots increased at 1.0% per annum higher than the adopted assumption and development
costs increased at 1.0% per annum higher than the adopted assumption, then the Unitholders’ IRR would be 17.2% per annum.

Table 7.4.1 - Sensitivity analysis of IRR per annum as adjusted to refl ect various
possible changes to Profi t Forecast Assumptions 4 and 7

7.4.2 Changes in Initial Sales Prices And Development Costs Per Lot
Table 7.4.2 illustrates the impact on the Unitholders’ IRR (the unshaded numbers) of changes in the assumed initial sales
prices (read across the top of the table and being changes in Assumption 12 as set out in section 7.2) and changes in the
initial development cost per lot (read down the left side of the table and being changes in Assumption 5 as set out in section
7.2). The table assumes all other assumptions remain as set out in section 7.2.

For example, if the initial sales price was 2.5% lower and the development cost per lot was 5% higher, then the Unitholders’
IRR would be 9.4% per annum.

Table 7.4.2 - Sensitivity analysis of IRR per annum as adjusted to refl ect
various possible changes to Profi t Forecast Assumptions 5 and 12

Change in
Cost Increase
Per Annum

Assumptions

Change in Sales Price Increase Per Annum Assumptions

-1.0% -0.5% 0% +0.5% +1.0%

+1.0% 13.7% 14.6% 15.5% 16.4% 17.2%

+0.5% 14.6% 15.4% 16.3% 17.1% 17.9%

 0%  15.3% 16.2% 17.0% 17.8% 18.6%

-0.5% 16.1% 16.9% 17.7% 18.5% 19.3%

-1.0% 16.8% 17.6% 18.4% 19.2% 19.9%

Change in initial
development
cost per lot

Change in initial sales price

-2.5% 0% +2.5% +5.0%-5.0%

+5.0% 3.5% 9.4% 14.6% 18.9%  22.6%

+2.5% 5.3% 11.0% 15.8%  20.0% 23.4%

0% 7.0% 12.5% 17.0% 20.9% 24.3%

-2.5% 8.7% 13.9% 18.2% 21.9% 25.2%

-5.0% 10.2% 15.1% 19.3% 22.8% 26.0%

CLO
SED

35

PEET GREENVALE SYNDICATE

7. FORECAST FINANCIAL INFORMATION

7.4.3 Sales Rates

Table 7.4.3 illustrates the impact on the Unitholders’ IRR (the unshaded numbers) of changes in the initial sales prices (read
across the top of the table and being changes in Assumption 12 as set out in section 7.2) and sales per month (read down the
left side of the table and being changes in Assumption 11 as set out in section 7.2). The table assumes all other assumptions
remain as set out in section 7.2.

For example, if the initial selling price was 5% higher and the sales rate was 2 sales per month higher, then the Unitholders’
IRR would be 26.2% per annum.

Table 7.4.3 - Sensitivity analysis of IRR per annum as adjusted to refl ect various
possible changes to Profi t Forecast Assumptions 12 and 11

Change in sales
per month

Change in initial sales price

-2.5% 0% +2.5% +5%-5%

-2 0.3% 6.4% 11.2% 15.3% 18.9%

0 7.0% 12.5% 17.0% 20.9% 24.3%

+2 7.5% 13.6% 18.5% 22.6% 26.2%

+4 7.9% 14.5% 19.6% 24.0% 27.9%

CLO
SED

36

PEET GREENVALE SYNDICATE

8. HISTORICAL AND PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

PEET GREENVALE SYNDICATE PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Assumptions used in the preparation of the Pro Forma Balance Sheet

The Pro Forma Balance Sheet of Peet Greenvale Syndicate as at 29 October 2012 has been prepared as if the following
transactions had taken place at that date:

Pro Forma Transactions

(a) Settlement on the Property, known as Lot A on Unregistered Plan of Subdivision 714625C and located at 1170 Mickleham
Road, Greenvale Victoria acquired for $18,000,000 (net of GST).

(b) The commercial funding facility of $11,200,000 has been received with terms substantially similar to the Indicative Terms